Total net worth as per Previous GAAP audited financials 3,262,649 12,954,074
Adjustments - -
Allowance / Provision for trade receivables ` - -
Amortization of Processing Fees - -
Reversal of Processing fees as per IND AS - -
Deferred liability on Deposits - -
Fair valuation of Investments - -
Deferred tax on Ind AS adjustments - -
Total adjustments - -
Total net worth as per Ind AS 3,262,649 12,954,074

M/S DEVKI LEASING AND FINANCE LIMITED
Notes to financials statements for the year ended 31 March 2019

90

(iv) Reconciliation of Total Comprehensive Income for the year ended 31st March 2018

Description

For the year
ended 31st
March, 2018

Profit after tax as per previous GAAP (9,691,425)
Adjustments -
Impact on Interest Free Deposit -
Amortization Cost Processing Fees -
Provision Created on Doubtful Debts -
Tax Impact on Above -
Net Profit after tax reported herein as per Ind AS (9,691,425)
Other Comprehensive income -
Total comprehensive income as per Ind AS (9,691,425)

(v) Reconciliation of Cash Flow the year ended 31st March 2018

Particulars

Previous

GAAP

Effect of
Transition to Ind

AS (including
reclassifications)

Ind AS

Net cash from/ (used in) operating activities (1,100,725) - (1,100,725)
Net cash from/ (used in) investing activities 1,569,000 - 1,569,000
Net cash from/ (used in) financing activities - - -
Net cash from/ (used in) Discontinuing Operations - - -
Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents 468,275 - 468,275
Cash and cash equivalents as at 1 April 2017 295,039 - 295,039
Cash and cash equivalents as at 31 March 2018 763,314 - 763,314

Notes on First time Adoption

I Property, Plant & Equipment:
on the date of transition i.e., 1st April ,2017 the company has elected to measure all its property ,plant and equipment at their previous GAAP carrying
value i.e., being deemed cost.

II Ind AS 109 requires transaction costs incurred towards borrowings to be deducted from the transaction value on initial recognition .These cost are
recognized in profit & loss over the tenure of borrowings as a part of the interest expense by applying effective interest rate method.

III Deferred tax have been recognized on adjustments made on transition to Ind As on 1st April 2017 to retained earnings